H.R. No. 887

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Fastsigns of Corpus Christi received a Pinnacle Club
- 2 Award at the annual Fastsigns International Convention held in
- 3 Phoenix, Arizona, from January 11 through 14, 2017; and
- 4 WHEREAS, The Corpus Christi franchise earned this
- 5 prestigious accolade for maintaining a remarkable sales volume
- 6 between October 1, 2015, and September 30, 2016; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Fastsigns of Corpus Christi has helped meet the
- 8 sign, graphics, and visual communications needs of area residents
- 9 since its establishment in 1992; owned and operated by Bill and Beth
- 10 Stockley, the company owes much of its success to an outstanding
- 11 team of dedicated and highly skilled employees, including general
- 12 manager and outside sales representative Jason Haviland, graphic
- 13 designer Mark Massey, customer service representatives Valerie
- 14 Benitez, Cissy Garcia, and Johnathan Contreras, and production
- 15 specialists J. P. Martinez and Eddie Alaniz; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Independent businesses further the economic
- 17 well-being of towns all across the Lone Star State, and Fastsigns of
- 18 Corpus Christi and its owners and staff are deserving of
- 19 recognition for their significant contributions to the local
- 20 community; now, therefore, be it
- 21 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 85th Texas
- 22 Legislature hereby congratulate Fastsigns of Corpus Christi on
- 23 receiving a 2017 Pinnacle Club Award and extend to Bill and Beth
- 24 Stockley sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

H.R. No. 887

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for the company as an expression of high regard by the
- 3 Texas House of Representatives.

Hunter

TT	_	3. T	887
ш	ט	$N \cap$	997

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 887 was adopted by the House on March 23, 2017, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House